our ability to 'Accept No Limits' bring in 'Alternative Thinking', so as to 'Drive Positive
Change'.

Thank you for your conviction and commitment that helped us to Rise.

Based on your performance we are pleased to revise your 'India Compensation' (CTC) to INR
3,65,099  (Three Lakhs Sixty-five Thousand Ninety-nine Only) per annum (Refer Annexure A for
revised details).

All the above mentioned changes will be effective 01st July 2012.

Please note that the details of your salary are strictly private and confidential and should not be
disclosed to others. Your revised salary will be automatically implemented in the next payroll